The company was established on 3 February 2021 for the purpose of electricity generation and sale of produced electricity. 

Its registered office is located in Gullanbog Village, Yangiarik District, Khorezm Region, Republic of Uzbekistan. 

As of September 30, 2025, Odaş Enerji CA has a capital of 450,000,000.00 (four hundred and fifty million) Kyrgyz Soms, 

and the members' shares are equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the registered capital of 450,000,000.000.00 Kyrgyz 

Soms. 

The ownership structure is as follows: 

September 30, 2025   December 31, 2024 

Hidro Enerji Elektrik Üretim Sanayi A.Ş.

[...]

business activities related to the main purpose of the company, including but not limited to those specified herein. 

Its headquarters are located within the borders of Venezuela. 

As of September 30, 2025, the capital of Minerosol Group CA consists of 389.000 (Three hundred and eighty-nine 

thousand) Venezuelan Bolivars. 

The company's structure of shareholders is as follows; 

September 30, 2025        December 31, 2024 

Odaş Elektrik Üretim Sanayi Ticaret A.Ş. %75,5  %75,5 

Ali Galip İlter %15  %15 

Albatros Proje Yatırım A.Ş. %9,5  %9,5